Carolyn Sue Keen



62, a resident of Lincoln, Arkansas, passed away January 12, 2008 at Fayetteville, Arkansas. She was born January 30, 1945 at Prairie Grove, Arkansas, the daughter of Woodrow Wilson and Idamae Cheatham Choate.

Carolyn was a member of the Liberty Baptist Church in Dutch Mills, Arkansas.

She was preceded in death by her parents, husband, Bill Keen, and one sister Dorothy Ann Choate.

Survivors include two daughters and sons-in-law, Angela & Delbert Smith and Laura & Gerald Freeman all of Dutch Mills, Arkansas; one brother, Billy D. Choate and wife Margie of Dutch Mills, Arkansas; two grandchildren, Colton and Chloe Smith.

APPRECIATION

On behalf of the Keen family, we wish to express their gratitude for your many acts of kindness, and for your attendance at the funeral service.

Luginbuel Funeral Home Prairie Grove, Arkansas

online guest book, visit www.luginbuel.com



Carolyn Sue Keen
January 30, 1945 - January 12, 2008

MOTHER LOVE

God surely knew the world would need
A gentle loving touch,
When He created mother love
That warms our hearts so much.

He must have known that children Would need a guiding hand, Someone who'd always be there To care and understand.

God must have known our hearts would need
A special kind of cheer
When He endowed a mother's face
With smiles that would endear.

Of all the gifts that God does send From His heavenly realm above, There is none that is more precious Than that of mothers love.

CELEBRATING THE LIFE & MEMORY OF

Carolyn Sue Keen

DATE, TIME & PLACE OF SERVICE

Tuesday, January 15, 2008 - 2:00 P.M. Liberty Baptist Church - Dutch Mills, Arkansas

ORDER OF SERVICE

Prelude Music	
Victory in Jesus"	
Opening Remarks	Staton Posey
Prayer	
Amazing Grace"	
Vords of Comfort	Staton Posey
Closing Prayer	
amily Memories Video	

GRAVE SIDE SERVICES WILL NOT BE HELD AT THE CEMETERY.
THE FAMIL WILL REMAIN AFTER THE SERVICE TO VISIT WITH FRIENDS.

Postlude Music

FINAL RESTING PLACE

White Rock Cemetery Dutch Mills, Arkansas

MEMORIALS

Liberty Baptist Church Building Fund 22361 Dutch Mills Rd. – Lincoln, AR 72744